MAR 2018 GFV-305 (Formerly H-3) Page 1 of 11
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The Globe Model RCW* dry valve is a hydraulically oper-
ated external resetting differential latching style valve. The
Model RCW dry valve is used as an automatic water control
valve in dry applications. The Model RCW dry valve serves
as the primary water control valve installed in the water
supply to a dry sprinkler system incorporating automatic

closed and not leaking.
MAR 2018 GFV-305 (Formerly H-3) Page 10 of 11
ORDERING INFORMATION
The RCW Valve, Dry System configuration or Dry System
with accelerator configuration can be ordered pre-trimmed
or non-assembled as separate items.  All trim comes
standard with galvanized nipples and fittings (Standard
galvanized trim is not domestic). For non-assembled the
following items must be ordered separately:
• RCW Water Control Valve
• Dry System Trim Kit
• Optional Accelerator Trim Kit
• Automatic Air Supply (Air Maintenance Device)
• Accessories (as needed)
PRE-TRIMMED WITH MODEL
GLR300G CONTROL VALVE
RCW Dry Pre-Trimmed (No Accelerator)
Specify: RCW Dry Pre-trimmed w/BFV Control
Valve (specify valve size),
4 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317448-B
4 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317448-B-LP
6 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317493-B
6 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317493-B-LP
DN 150 (165,1 mm) GXG  . . . . . . . . . . . . 317493-D-B
DN 150 (165,1 mm) GXG  . . . . . . . . . . . . 317493-D-B-LP
RCW Dry Pre-Trimmed with Accelerator
Specify: RCW Dry Pre-trimmed (specify valve
size), PN (see Part Number Below)
4 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317449-B
4 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317449-B-LP
6 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317494-B
6 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317494-B-LP
DN 150 (165,1 mm) GXG  . . . . . . . . . . . . 317494-D-B
DN 150 (165,1 mm) GXG  . . . . . . . . . . . . 317494-D-B-LP
Note:
 -LP denotes version with GDPA-LP actuator (Lower System Pressure)
PRE-TRIMMED WITHOUT BFV
CONTROL VALVE
RCW Dry Pre-Trimmed (No Accelerator)
Specify: RCW Dry Pre-trimmed (specify valve
size)
4 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317448
4 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317448-LP
6 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317493
6 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317493-LP
DN 150 (165,1 mm) GXG. . . . . . . . . . . . . 317493-D
DN 150 (165,1 mm) GXG. . . . . . . . . . . . . 317493-D-LP
RCW Dry Pre-Trimmed with Accelerator
Specify: RCW Dry Pre-trimmed (specify valve
size), PN (see Part Number Below)
4 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317449
4 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317449-LP
6 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317494
6 inch GxG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 317494-LP
DN 150 (165,1 mm) GXG  . . . . . . . . . . . . 317494-D
DN 150 (165,1 mm) GXG  . . . . . . . . . . . . 317494-D-LP
Note:
 -LP denotes version with GDPA-LP actuator (Lower System Pressure)
NON-ASSEMBLED
• Valve body ordered separately